Vancouver, B.C. Japanese United Church fonds VAN JA
Box/Volume/ Volume/File Title and Description Extent Dates
File No.
Note: Also available on microfilm, boxes
M47, M48, M49
Series: Baptism, Marriage and Burial Records 45 cm 1896-1942
Box 1026/ vol. 1 Baptism register (Japanese Methodist) 1896-1898
Box 1026 / file 2 Baptism records 1906-1926
Box 1026/ vol. 3 Baptism register (Japanese 1918-1930
Methodist/U.C.)
Box 1026 / vol. 4 Baptism register 1930-1941
Box 1028 Baptism data cards (Japanese 1907-1941
Methodist/U.C.)
Box 1026 / vols. 5-  Marriage register (civil) 1920-1942
6
Box 1026/ file 7 Birth, marriage and burial records 1920-1941
Series: Membership Records 5cm 1896-1942
Membership roll (Japanese Methodist) 1896-1898
(See Box 1026 / vol. 1)
Membership roll (Japanese 1918-1930
Methodist/U.C.) (See Box 1026 / vol. 3)
Membership roll (See Box 1026 / vol. 4) 1930-1941
Box 1026/ file 8 Shuho directories 1936-1942
Box 1026 / file 10 Church members lists [Before
1942]
Box 1026/ file 11 Family lists (Japanese Methodist/U.C.) 1928-1942
Box 1026/ file 12~ Membership transfer letters (Japanese 1918-1939
Methodist/U.C.)
Series: Board and Committee Records 26 cm 1918-1942
Box 1026 / vol. 9 Session minutes 1933-1942
Box 1026 / vols. Stewards minutes 1929-1942
13-14
Box 1026 / vol. 15 Official Board minutes (Japanese 1918-1927
Methodist)
Box 1026 / vol. 16  Official Board minutes 1928-1936
Box 1027/ vol. 1 Official Board minutes 1936-1942
Box 1027/ files 2-3  Official Board enclosures 1928-1942
Box 1027 / vols. 4-  Church journal 1928-1939
5
Box 1027/ files 6-7 Church journal enclosures 1928-1939
Series: Sunday School Records 2cm 1932-1941
Box 1027/ vol. 8 Sunday School Teacher’s Conference 1932-1941
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Box/Volume/
File No.

Box 1027/ file 9
Series:

Box 1027 / vol. 10
Box 1027 /file 11

Box 1027 / file 12
Box 1027 / file 13

Series:
Box 1027 / vol. 14
Box 1027/ file 15
Box 1027 / file 16
Box 1027 / vol. 17
Series:

Box 1027/ file 18

Box 1027 / vol. 19
Box 1027 / file 20

Box 1027 / file 21

Box 1027 / file 22

Series:
Box 1029/ files 1-
13

Series:
Box 1030/ files 1-
14

Volume/File Title and Description Extent

(includes Powell St., Fairview, Steveston,
and New Westminster Japanese Churches)
Sunday school membership list

Youth Group Records 4 cm
Junior Church minutes

Junior Church correspondence and reports
Junior Church membership rolls

Young People’s Society membership

rolls

Special Program Records 4 cm
Japanese Ministerial Association minutes
Japanese Ministerial Association

enclosures

Powell St. Night School accounts

(Japanese Methodist Church)

Social service records

Correspondence/Subject Files 3cm

Church survey data

Diary of Rev. K. Kanazawa
Miscellaneous

Personal correspondence
e Restrictions: File restricted until 2043
e  Documents were removed from
Vancouver Japanese U.C. vertical file
Correspondence with Renfrew United

Church
Annual Reports 10 cm
Annual reports

Newsletters 16 cm

The Shepherd’s Call (weekly newsletter)

Dates

1934-1941

[Before
1942]-1942
1936-1942
1936-1938
1936-1941
[Before
1942]

1922-1942
1931-1941
1931-1941

1922-1923
1939-1942

[Before
1942]-1968
[Before
1942]

1911
[Before
1942]
1934-1942

1962-1968

1929-1941
1929-1941

1928-1941
1928-1941
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Box/Volume/
File No.

Series:

Box P-37/vol. 1

Box P-37/vol. 2

Box P-37/vol. 3

Box P-38 /vol. 2

Box P-38 / vol. 3

Box P-42 / files 2-3

Box P-43 / file 4

Box P-43 / file 5

Box P-43 / file 6

Volume/File Title and Description Extent
Photographs 631
NOTE: Item list available photos

Vancouver Japanese United Church
(VJUC) photograph album
e Album consists of 70 photographs
(BCCA 2803.1 - 70)
e Provenance may be Woman’s Missionary
Society
VIJUC photograph album
e  Album consists of 148 photographs
(BCCA 2804.1 — 148)
e  Provenance may be Woman’s Missionary
Society
VIJUC photograph album
e Album consists of 115 photographs
(BCCA 2805.1 - 115)
e  Provenance may be Woman’s Missionary
Society
VIJUC photograph album
e Album consists of 53 photographs
(BCCA 2806.1 — 53)
VIJUC photograph album
e Album consists of 40 photographs
(BCCA 2807.1 —40)
e Provenance may be Woman’s Missionary
Society
VIJUC photographs
e  Files consist of 159 photographs (BCCA
2820.17 — 175)
e  Photographs relate primarily to the
Japanese-Speaking Congregation
Congregational portraits — Japanese-
Speaking Congregation
o  File consists of 11 photographs (BCCA
2826.1-11)
e Restrictions: Some photographs
restricted to protect personal information
Members and staff of Japanese-Speaking

Congregation
e  File consists of 8 photographs (BCCA
2826.12 - 19)

e Restrictions: Some photographs
restricted to protect personal information
Japanese-Speaking Congregation — events
and outings
e File consists of 27 photographs (BCCA
2826.20 — 47)

Dates

[1897?]-
2004

1900-1950

[18977]-
[194-7]

[192-7]

1921-1934

1917-[193-
7]

1995-1999

1978-2004

[19747]-
1993

1978-2004

The United Church of Canada. Pacific Mountain Regional Council. Bob Stewart Archives.



Box/Volume/
File No.

English-Speaking Congregation

Series:

Box 2413/ vol. 1
Box 2413/ vol. 2
Box 2413/ vol. 2
Box 2413/ vol. 2
Box 2413 / vol. 3

Series:
Box 2413/ file 4

Box 2413 /vol. 5
Box 2413 / file 6
Box 2413 / file 7
Box 2413 / vol. 8

Series:
Box 2579 / file 1
Box 2579 / file 2

Box 2579/ file 3

Box 2579/ file 8

Box 2579 / file 4

Box 2414 / file 1
Box 2414/ file 2
Box 2579 / file 18
Box 2579 / file 19
Box 2579 / file 20
Box 2579 / file 21
Box 2579 / file 22
Box 2414/ file 3
Box 2579 / file 5

Volume/File Title and Description Extent
Baptism, Marriage and Burial Records 6 cm
Baptismal register
Marriage record
Baptismal record
Funeral record
Marriage register
Membership Records 6 cm
Membership roll

e Includes Joint Ownership of Property

drafts — between St. Luke’s United
Church, the Nisei and Issei Congregations
of the Japanese United Church, 1977
Certificate of Transfer of Membership
Certificate of Church Membership
Communion roll
Membership roll
Board and Committee Records 18 cm

Board meeting minutes

Columbia Street Combined Board
meeting minutes

Board and Congregational Meeting
minutes

e File includes Joint Board, Nisei Board,
and Planning Committee meeting minutes
Board meeting minutes
e File also includes Congregational
Meeting minutes, Manse Committee
minutes, and Planning Committee
meeting minutes

Lower Mainland Pastoral Charge Board
meeting minutes

Board meeting minutes

Board meeting minutes

Board meeting minutes

Board meeting minutes

Board meeting minutes

Board meeting minutes

Joint Board meeting minutes
Trustees of VJUC reports

Lower Mainland Pastoral Charge
Ministerial and Personnel Committee

Dates

1970-2008
1971-2008
1970-1987
1971-1988
1970-1986
1974-1990

1959-2016
1959-1983,
1999

1960-2008
1990-2002
1993-2002
2016

1978-2017
1955-1961
1955-1960

1969-1971

1971-1978

1970-1973

2003-2004
2005, 2009
2007-2009
2010-2012
2013-2014
2015-2016
2006-2017
1978-1983
1971-1972
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Box/Volume/
File No.

Box 2579 / file 6

Box 2579 / file 7

Box 2414 / file 4
Box 2414/ file 5

Series:
Box 2579 / file 9

Series:

Box 2579 / file 13
Box 2414 / file 6
Box 2414/ file 7
Box 2414 / file 8

Box 2414 / file 9

Box 2579 / file 23

Series:
Box 2579 / file 10

Box 2579/ file 12

Box 2579 / file 13

Box 2414/ file 10
Box 2414/ file 11

Volume/File Title and Description Extent

records
e Restrictions: Some materials contain
personnel-related matters to be restricted
75 years from date of record

Lower Mainland Pastoral Charge planning
documents

e Restrictions: Some materials contain
personal information to be restricted 100
years from date of record

Vancouver English-Speaking
Congregation — Record of events

e Restrictions: Some materials contain
personal information to be restricted 100
years from date of record

Lower Mainland Japanese Advisory
Committee meeting minutes
Pastoral Oversight Committee reports
Congregational Correspondence 1cm
Correspondence

e Restrictions: Some materials contain

personal information to be restricted for
100 years from date of record

Annual Reports 9 cm
Annual reports
Annual reports
Annual reports
Annual reports

Annual reports

Annual reports
Bulletins and Newsletters 9 cm
The Fellowship Bulletin and Harakara

Articles sent in to Fellowship Bulletin
e Restrictions: File contains some personal
information to be restricted for 100 years
from date of record

Articles for other publications

Newsletters
Newsletters

Dates

1970-1976

1970-1979

1979-1981

2011

1969-1976

1971-2014
1969-1970
1971-1979
1980-1989
1990-1996,
1999

2000-2004,
2006-2007,
2011-2014
2005, 2016

1952-2009
1954, 1957
1958

1952-1954

1955-1956,
1959

1978-1990
1991-2001,

The United Church of Canada. Pacific Mountain Regional Council. Bob Stewart Archives.



Box/Volume/
File No.
Box 2414 / file 12

Series:

Box 2414/ file 13
Box 2414/ file 14
Box 2414 / file 15
Box 2414/ file 16
Box 2414 / file 17

Box 2414/ file 18
Box 2414 / file 19

Box 2414 / file 20

Box 2414/ file 21
Box 2414 / file 22

Box 2579/ file 14
Box 2579/ file 15

Series:
Box 2414 / file 23
Box 2414 / file 24

Series:
Box 2579/ file 11

Volume/File Title and Description

Bulletins

Church History

History of Vancouver Japanese United
Church

Nisei

Purchase of a new Manse

Reports of VJUC English Speaking
Congregation beginnings

Transfer of property from St. Luke’s
United Church to Vancouver Japanese
United Church

A Congregational Review

Prewar Vancouver — The Japanese United
Church, Its Members & Friends

e Copy of video recordings based on the 8
mm movies of Rev. Kosaburo Shimizu
(1 hr. 45 mins.)

Joint Needs Assessment Committee
Report — Vancouver South Presbytery and
VJUC Japanese Speaking Congregation
In memory of Rev. Robert Graham Baird
World War II and Vancouver Japanese
United Church

Congregational histories

Memorabilia

Women’s Group Records
Tuesday Ladies Group minutes
Tuesday Ladies Group correspondence

Records of Other Groups
Fellowship Group and general mailing
lists
e Restrictions: File contains some personal
information to be restricted for 100 years
from date of record

Extent

9 cm;
1 video-
cassette

5 cm

1 cm

Dates
2005-2009
2003-2005

1936-2013

1936-2009
1961-1983
1963
1970
1978

1989-1990
2002

2003

2004
2013

1962-1991

1989-1999
1989-1999
1990-1997

1952-1970
1952-1961,
1970

The United Church of Canada. Pacific Mountain Regional Council. Bob Stewart Archives.



Box/Volume/
File No.

Series:

Box P-36/ file 6

Box P-36/ file 7

Box P-36/ file 8

Box P-36/ file 9

Box P-42 / file 1

Box P-38 / file 4

Volume/File Title and Description Extent
Photographs 177
photos

Historical photographs (1)
o  File consists of 38 photographs (BCCA
2800.1 — BCCA 2800.38)
e Restrictions: Some photographs
restricted to protect personal information
Historical photographs (2)
e File consists of 21 photographs (BCCA
2800.39 — 2800.55; BCCA 2800.62;
BCCA 2800.75 - 77)
e Restrictions: Some photographs
restricted to protect personal information
Photographs — Japanese United Church
buildings
o File consists of 6 col. photographs
donated by Gordon R. Kadota (BCCA
2800.56 — 61)
Portraits — former pastors of English-
Speaking Congregation
e  File consists of 12 photographs (BCCA
2800.63 — 74)
Vancouver Japanese United Church
photographs
e  File consists of 16 photographs (BCCA
2820.1 — 16)
Vancouver Japanese United Church
photographs
e File contains 84 photographs (BCCA
2820.176 — 259)
e  Photographs relate primarily to the
English-Speaking Congregation

Dates

1905-2006

1905-2005

1995-2005

1938-2005

1968-2006

1971-1979

1982-[ca.
2000]

Latest revision:
February 27, 2020
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