Vancouver, B.C. Japanese United Church fonds		VAN JA	
Box/Volume/ File No.	Volume/File Title and Description	Extent	<u>Dates</u>
	Note: Also available on microfilm, boxes M47, M48, M49		
Series: Box 1026 / vol. 1 Box 1026 / file 2 Box 1026 / vol. 3	Baptism, Marriage and Burial Records Baptism register (Japanese Methodist) Baptism records Baptism register (Japanese	45 cm	1896-1942 1896-1898 1906-1926 1918-1930
Box 1026 / vol. 4 Box 1028	Methodist/U.C.) Baptism register Baptism data cards (Japanese Methodist/U.C.)		1930-1941 1907-1941
Box 1026 / vols. 5-	Marriage register (civil)		1920-1942
Box 1026 / file 7	Birth, marriage and burial records		1920-1941
Series:	Membership Records Membership roll (Japanese Methodist) (See Box 1026 / vol. 1)	5 cm	1896-1942 1896-1898
	Membership roll (Japanese Methodist/U.C.) (See Box 1026 / vol. 3)		1918-1930
Box 1026 / file 8 Box 1026 / file 10	Membership roll (See Box 1026 / vol. 4) Shuho directories Church members lists		1930-1941 1936-1942 [Before 1942]
Box 1026 / file 11 Box 1026 / file 12	Family lists (Japanese Methodist/U.C.) Membership transfer letters (Japanese Methodist/U.C.)		1928-1942 1918-1939
Series: Box 1026 / vol. 9 Box 1026 / vols. 13-14	Board and Committee Records Session minutes Stewards minutes	26 cm	1918-1942 1933-1942 1929-1942
Box 1026 / vol. 15	Official Board minutes (Japanese Methodist)		1918-1927
Box 1026 / vol. 16 Box 1027 / vol. 1 Box 1027 / files 2-3 Box 1027 / vols. 4-5	Official Board minutes Official Board minutes Official Board enclosures Church journal		1928-1936 1936-1942 1928-1942 1928-1939
Box 1027 / files 6-7	Church journal enclosures		1928-1939
Series: Box 1027 / vol. 8	Sunday School Records Sunday School Teacher's Conference	2 cm	1932-1941 1932-1941

Box/Volume/ File No.	Volume/File Title and Description	<u>Extent</u>	<u>Dates</u>
Box 1027 / file 9	(includes Powell St., Fairview, Steveston, and New Westminster Japanese Churches) Sunday school membership list		1934-1941
Series:	Youth Group Records	4 cm	[Before
Box 1027 / vol. 10 Box 1027 / file 11 Box 1027 / file 12 Box 1027 / file 13	Junior Church minutes Junior Church correspondence and reports Junior Church membership rolls Young People's Society membership rolls		1942]-1942 1936-1942 1936-1938 1936-1941 [Before 1942]
Series: Box 1027 / vol. 14 Box 1027 / file 15	Special Program Records Japanese Ministerial Association minutes Japanese Ministerial Association enclosures	4 cm	1922-1942 1931-1941 1931-1941
Box 1027 / file 16	Powell St. Night School accounts (Japanese Methodist Church)		1922-1923
Box 1027 / vol. 17	Social service records		1939-1942
Series:	Correspondence/Subject Files	3 cm	[Before
Box 1027 / file 18	Church survey data		1942]-1968 [Before 1942]
Box 1027 / vol. 19 Box 1027 / file 20	Diary of Rev. K. Kanazawa Miscellaneous		1942] 1911 [Before 1942]
Box 1027 / file 21	Personal correspondence • Restrictions: File restricted until 2043 • Documents were removed from		1934-1942
Box 1027 / file 22	Vancouver Japanese U.C. vertical file Correspondence with Renfrew United Church		1962-1968
Series: Box 1029 / files 1-13	Annual Reports Annual reports	10 cm	1929-1941 1929-1941
Series: Box 1030 / files 1-14	Newsletters The Shepherd's Call (weekly newsletter)	16 cm	1928-1941 1928-1941

Box/Volume/ File No.	Volume/File Title and Description	<u>Extent</u>	<u>Dates</u>
Series:	Photographs NOTE: Item list available	631 photos	[1897?]- 2004
Box P-37 / vol. 1	Vancouver Japanese United Church (VJUC) photograph album • Album consists of 70 photographs (BCCA 2803.1 – 70) • Provenance may be Woman's Missionary Society		1900-1950
Box P-37 / vol. 2	 VJUC photograph album Album consists of 148 photographs (BCCA 2804.1 – 148) Provenance may be Woman's Missionary Society 		[1897?]- [194-?]
Box P-37 / vol. 3	 VJUC photograph album Album consists of 115 photographs (BCCA 2805.1 – 115) Provenance may be Woman's Missionary Society 		[192-?]
Box P-38 / vol. 2	 VJUC photograph album Album consists of 53 photographs (BCCA 2806.1 – 53) 		1921-1934
Box P-38 / vol. 3	 VJUC photograph album Album consists of 40 photographs (BCCA 2807.1 – 40) Provenance may be Woman's Missionary Society 		1917-[193- ?]
Box P-42 / files 2-3	 VJUC photographs Files consist of 159 photographs (BCCA 2820.17 – 175) Photographs relate primarily to the Japanese-Speaking Congregation 		1995-1999
Box P-43 / file 4	Congregational portraits – Japanese- Speaking Congregation • File consists of 11 photographs (BCCA 2826.1 – 11) • Restrictions: Some photographs restricted to protect personal information		1978-2004
Box P-43 / file 5	Members and staff of Japanese-Speaking Congregation • File consists of 8 photographs (BCCA 2826.12 – 19) • Restrictions: Some photographs		[1974?]- 1993
Box P-43 / file 6	restricted to protect personal information Japanese-Speaking Congregation – events and outings • File consists of 27 photographs (BCCA 2826.20 – 47)		1978-2004

Box/Volume/	Volume/File Title and Description	Extent	<u>Dates</u>
File No.			

English-Speaking Congregation			
Series:	Baptism, Marriage and Burial Records	6 cm	1970-2008
Box 2413 / vol. 1	Baptismal register		1971-2008
Box 2413 / vol. 2	Marriage record		1970-1987
Box 2413 / vol. 2	Baptismal record		1971-1988
Box 2413 / vol. 2	Funeral record		1970-1986
Box 2413 / vol. 3	Marriage register		1974-1990
Series:	Membership Records	6 cm	1959-2016
Box 2413 / file 4	Membership roll		1959-1983,
	 Includes Joint Ownership of Property 		1999
	drafts – between St. Luke's United		
	Church, the Nisei and Issei Congregations of the Japanese United Church, 1977		
Box 2413 / vol. 5	Certificate of Transfer of Membership		1960-2008
Box 2413 / file 6	Certificate of Church Membership		1990-2002
Box 2413 / file 7	Communion roll		1993-2002
Box 2413 / vol. 8	Membership roll		2016
Bon 21137 von o	nation of the property of the		2010
Series:	Board and Committee Records	18 cm	1978-2017
Box 2579 / file 1	Board meeting minutes		1955-1961
Box 2579 / file 2	Columbia Street Combined Board		1955-1960
	meeting minutes		
Box 2579 / file 3	Board and Congregational Meeting		1969-1971
	minutes		
	 File includes Joint Board, Nisei Board, 		
D 2570 / 61 0	and Planning Committee meeting minutes		1071 1070
Box 2579 / file 8	Board meeting minutes		1971-1978
	 File also includes Congregational Meeting minutes, Manse Committee 		
	minutes, and Planning Committee		
	meeting minutes		
Box 2579 / file 4	Lower Mainland Pastoral Charge Board		1970-1973
	meeting minutes		
Box 2414 / file 1	Board meeting minutes		2003-2004
Box 2414 / file 2	Board meeting minutes		2005, 2009
Box 2579 / file 18	Board meeting minutes		2007-2009
Box 2579 / file 19	Board meeting minutes		2010-2012
Box 2579 / file 20	Board meeting minutes		2013-2014
Box 2579 / file 21	Board meeting minutes		2015-2016
Box 2579 / file 22	Joint Board meeting minutes		2006-2017
Box 2414 / file 3	Trustees of VJUC reports		1978-1983
Box 2579 / file 5	Lower Mainland Pastoral Charge		1971-1972
	Ministerial and Personnel Committee		

Box/Volume/ File No.	Volume/File Title and Description	Extent	<u>Dates</u>
	records • Restrictions: Some materials contain personnel-related matters to be restricted 75 years from date of record		
Box 2579 / file 6	Lower Mainland Pastoral Charge planning		1970-1976
	 Restrictions: Some materials contain personal information to be restricted 100 years from date of record 		
Box 2579 / file 7	Vancouver English-Speaking		1970-1979
	 Congregation – Record of events Restrictions: Some materials contain personal information to be restricted 100 years from date of record 		
Box 2414 / file 4	Lower Mainland Japanese Advisory		1979-1981
Box 2414 / file 5	Committee meeting minutes Pastoral Oversight Committee reports		2011
Series: Box 2579 / file 9	Congregational Correspondence Correspondence Restrictions: Some materials contain personal information to be restricted for	1 cm	1969-1976
	100 years from date of record		
Series:	Annual Reports	9 cm	1971-2014
Box 2579 / file 13	Annual reports		1969-1970
Box 2414 / file 6	Annual reports		1971-1979
Box 2414 / file 7	Annual reports		1980-1989
Box 2414 / file 8	Annual reports		1990-1996, 1999
Box 2414 / file 9	Annual reports		2000-2004,
			2006-2007,
Box 2579 / file 23	Annual raports		2011-2014 2005, 2016
Box 23/9/ file 23	Annual reports		2003, 2010
Series:	Bulletins and Newsletters	9 cm	1952-2009
Box 2579 / file 10	The Fellowship Bulletin and Harakara		1954, 1957-
Box 2579 / file 12	Articles sent in to Fellowship Bulletin • Restrictions: File contains some personal information to be restricted for 100 years from date of record		1958 1952-1954
Box 2579 / file 13	Articles for other publications		1955-1956,
2011 20 17 1 1 110 13	Theres for outer publications		1959
Box 2414 / file 10	Newsletters		1978-1990
Box 2414 / file 11	Newsletters		1991-2001,

Box/Volume/ File No.	Volume/File Title and Description	<u>Extent</u>	<u>Dates</u>
Box 2414 / file 12	Bulletins		2005-2009 2003-2005
Series:	Church History	9 cm; 1 video- cassette	1936-2013
Box 2414 / file 13	History of Vancouver Japanese United Church	cussecce	1936-2009
Box 2414 / file 14 Box 2414 / file 15 Box 2414 / file 16	Nisei Purchase of a new Manse Reports of VJUC English Speaking Congregation beginnings		1961-1983 1963 1970
Box 2414 / file 17	Transfer of property from St. Luke's United Church to Vancouver Japanese United Church		1978
Box 2414 / file 18 Box 2414 / file 19	A Congregational Review Prewar Vancouver – The Japanese United Church, Its Members & Friends Copy of video recordings based on the 8 mm movies of Rev. Kosaburo Shimizu (1 hr. 45 mins.)		1989-1990 2002
Box 2414 / file 20	Joint Needs Assessment Committee Report – Vancouver South Presbytery and VJUC Japanese Speaking Congregation		2003
Box 2414 / file 21 Box 2414 / file 22	In memory of Rev. Robert Graham Baird World War II and Vancouver Japanese United Church		2004 2013
Box 2579 / file 14 Box 2579 / file 15	Congregational histories Memorabilia		1962-1991
Series: Box 2414 / file 23 Box 2414 / file 24	Women's Group Records Tuesday Ladies Group minutes Tuesday Ladies Group correspondence	5 cm	1989-1999 1989-1999 1990-1997
Series: Box 2579 / file 11	Records of Other Groups Fellowship Group and general mailing lists Restrictions: File contains some personal information to be restricted for 100 years from date of record	1 cm	1952-1970 1952-1961, 1970

Box/Volume/ File No.	Volume/File Title and Description	Extent	<u>Dates</u>
Series:	Photographs	177 photos	1905-2006
Box P-36 / file 6	 Historical photographs (1) File consists of 38 photographs (BCCA 2800.1 – BCCA 2800.38) Restrictions: Some photographs restricted to protect personal information 	photos	1905-2005
Box P-36 / file 7	 Historical photographs (2) File consists of 21 photographs (BCCA 2800.39 – 2800.55; BCCA 2800.62; BCCA 2800.75 – 77) Restrictions: Some photographs 		1995-2005
Box P-36 / file 8	restricted to protect personal information Photographs – Japanese United Church buildings • File consists of 6 col. photographs donated by Gordon R. Kadota (BCCA 2800.56 – 61)		1938-2005
Box P-36 / file 9	Portraits – former pastors of English- Speaking Congregation • File consists of 12 photographs (BCCA 2800.63 – 74)		1968-2006
Box P-42 / file 1	Vancouver Japanese United Church photographs • File consists of 16 photographs (BCCA 2820.1 – 16)		1971-1979
Box P-38 / file 4	Vancouver Japanese United Church photographs • File contains 84 photographs (BCCA 2820.176 – 259) • Photographs relate primarily to the English-Speaking Congregation		1982-[ca. 2000]
			Latest revision: February 27, 2020